Drain: MARY NAGLE Drain #: 140
Improvement/Arm: Morese באאטואק בבכדוסא ע
Operator: J. בועואק אזסא Date: 4-29-04
Drain Classification: Urban Rural Year Installed: /987

#### **GIS Drain Input Checklist**

- Pull Source Documents for Scanning
- Digitize & Attribute Tile Drains
- Digitize & Attribute Storm Drains
- Digitize & Attribute SSD
- Digitize & Attribute Open Ditch
- Stamp Plans
- Sum drain lengths & Validate
- Enter Improvements into Posse
- Enter Drain Age into Posse
- Sum drain length for Watershed in Posse
- Check Database entries for errors

Jung Jung Sim

# Gasb 34 Footages for Historical Cost Drain Length Log

Drain-Improvement: MARY	MAGLE-	MORSE LANDING	SECTION 4	!
-------------------------	--------	---------------	-----------	---

		Length	Length	Length	Laborate Wale	lie (blb ge
Drain Type:	Size:		(DB Query)	Reconcile	Price:	Cost:
						0031.
RCP	12"	1088'	10431	-45'		
	18"	9001	8.50'	-56'		
	24"	217'	217'			<del> </del>
	15"	168'	168			
\$5 <u>0</u>	6"	14451	1445			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
OPEN DITCH	-	290'	290'	·		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Cmp	10"	20'	201			
	36"	235'	235			
	24"	85'	85'			-
	12 "	0'	45'	t451		
	18"	ه'	50'	+50 <sup>'</sup>		

	Sum:	4,448'	4448	3'	0				
Final Report:	4448'								
Comments:	WHAT WAS	REPORTED	AS 12"	ncp	15	12"	cmp	ACCARDIA	( <u>-</u>
10 714	E MSBUILT	3							
50' of	WHAT WAS ERRHLTS.	PEPORTED	AS 18"	RCP	15	18"	cmp	ACCORPIN	<u>4</u>





Kenton C. Ward, Surveyor

773-6110 Ext. 19

Noblesville, Ind. 46060

Funuary 8, 1988

HAMILTON COUNTY LIRAINAGE PAGE

To: Hamilton County Drainage Board

Re: Mary Nagle Drain, M

Section 4 Arm

Attached is a petition, non-enforcement request, plans, calculations and assessment roll for the Morse Landing Arm, Mary Nagle Drain.

I have reviewed the submittals and petition and have found each to be in proper form.

I have made a personal inspection of the land described in the petition. Upon doing so, I believe that the drain is practicable; will improve the public health; benefit a public highway and be of public utility; and that the costs, damages and expenses of the proposed drain will probably be less than the benefits accuring to the owners of land likely to be benefitted. The drain will consist of the following.

290 ft)	18" RCP	940 ft
1410 ft	24" RCP	152 ft
1048 ft	> 36" CMP	235 ft
168 ft/	8" CMP	20 ft
	1410 ft 1048 ft	1410 ft 24" RCP 1048 ft 36" CMP

The total length of the drain will be 4263 feet. The open ditch includes the ravine between the outlet of Str. 451 to the Reservoir along the west line of lot 222; the ravine from the outlet of Str. 455 to the Reservoir along the east line of lot 223; and the open

swale cut from Str. 483 under Toll Gate Road to the open ditch between Str. 478 and the Reservoir. The 71" x 47" CMPA under Toll Gate Road and the open ditch between these pipes and the Reservoir is described as part of the main ditch and not part of this project.

I have reviewed the plans and believe the drain will benefit each lot equally. Therefore, I recommend each lot be assessed equally. I recommend a maintenance assessment of \$25.00 per lot, \$2.00 per acre for roadways, with a \$25.00 minimum. With this assessment, the total annual assessment for the drain, this section, will be \$1900.00.

The existing 36" CMP under Toll Gate Road and the extention of the culvert (Str. 483) will be included as part of the regulated drain. Also to be included is the existing 36" CMP under Morse Landing Drive between Morse Landing Sections 3 & 4. The inlets east of the pipe are not included. The subsurface drain (SSD) serving lots 167, 168, 170 thru 175, 236, 237 and 178 thru 185 will be included as part of the regulated drain. Only the main line of this system will be included. The stub for each individual lot will not be included.

I recommend a hearing be set for March 1988.

Kenzon C. Ward.

Hamilton County Surveyor

KCW/jh

Released 2-3-93

## **47 Meritor**

December 2, 1987

Irrevocable Letter of Credit No. 2781695685- 02675 Expiration Date: December 2, 1988

Hamilton County Commissioners Hamilton County, Indiana

#### Gentlemen:

For the account of The Shorewood Corporation, we hereby authorize you to draw on us at sight to the extent of \*\*U.S. \$50,590.00\*\*.

Each of your drafts must:

- 1. Be marked "Drawn under PSFS Letter of Credit No. 2781695685-02675dated December 2, 1987".
- 2. Be presented, together with this original Letter of Credit at our offices at 1234 Market Street, 9th Floor, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, 19107, no later than 3:00 p.m. Philadelphia time on December 2, 1988.
- 3. Be accompanied by the following:

Certification by Hamilton County Commissioners, Hamilton County, Indiana of non-compliance with the specifications required for storm sewers in Section of the Morse Landing by The Shorewood Corporation. Such certification may not antedate this Letter of Credit and;

Certification by Hamilton County Commissioners, Hamilton County, Indiana that funds drawn under this Letter of Credit will be used to bring the storm sewers into compliance in accordance with the specifications referenced.

4. Not exceed, in the cumulative aggregate \$50,590.00.

December 2, 1987 Irrevocable Letter of Credit No. 2781695685- 02675 Page 2

This Letter of Credit shall be governed by Article 5 of the Uniform Commercial Code. To the extent not inconsistent therewith, this Letter of Credit is subject to the Uniform Customs and Practices for Documentary Credits (1983 Revision), International Chamber of Commerce Publication No. 400 (the "UCP").

This Letter of Credit states all the terms of our undertaking and, aside from the UCP, shall not be modified, amended, or amplified by reference herein to any other writing, instrument or agreement. Nor, aside from UCP shall any reference herein to any other writing, instrument, or agreement be deemed to incorporated herein such writing, instrument, or agreement.

This Letter of Credit is neither assignable nor transferable.

We hereby irrevocably agree that drafts drawn under and presented in strict compliance with the terms of this Letter of Credit shall be duly honored within three business days of presentation.

Very truly yours,

MERITOR SAVINGS BANK (formerly The Philadelphia Saving Fund Society)

Lawrence S. Jones

Director

### SURTIFICATE OF COMPULLICA AND COMPULANCE

TO:

Hariftonn County Orathague Board

FROM:

Paul I. Cripe, 1nc.

SUBJECT: Morse Landings Subflyiston, A-otion Four

#### I nereby certify that

- 1) I am facilitar with the plans and specifications for the above referenced project.
- 2) I have personelly observed the completion of the above referenced project, and
- 3) To the best of my knowledge, information and belief, the above suferenced project has been performed and completed in conformity with all plans and specifications, except as perfoles to erosion control seeding which will be accordingly allowed conditions permitting.

Signature	e-epsh distribution	Sata February 7, 1990
Type or Printed 1	Name Joseph A. Shery	of manager on any security who consistent only parties 4,00 mile advisor
Business Address	7172 Graham Road	. Ber 1994 (1) under Aber Aber von 1 der Beitricht von der der Beitricht von der Beitricht von der Geschaftlicht von der Aber von der Beitricht von der Aber von der Beitricht
	Indiagonalis, 19 46250	and the first term of the second seco

Telephone 842-6777

Seal

Indiana Registration Number

15179



FILED

FEB 0 8. 90

OFFICE OF HAMILTON COUNTY SURVEYOR

BY \_\_\_\_





Kenton C. Ward, Surveyor

Phone (317) 776-8495

Fax (317) 776-9628

Suite 146 One Hamilton County Square Noblesville, Indiana 46060-2230

To: Hamilton County Drainage Board

January 28, 1997

Re: Mary Nagle Drain - Morse Landing Sec. 4 Arm

Attached are as-builts, certificate of completion & compliance, and other information for Morse Landing Sec. 4. An inspection of the drainage facilities for this section has been made and the facilities were found to be complete and acceptable.

During construction, changes were made to the drain which will alter the plans submitted with my report for this drain dated January 8, 1988. The changes are as follows: Structure 477-478 consists of 85° of 24" CMP which was originally reported as RCP. Structure 475-end section was an additional structure added to the plans. This structure consists of 150 feet of 24" RCP. The 8" CMP was upgraded to a 10" CMP. The corrected lengths are as follows 12" RCP - 1088' feet, 18" RCP - 900' feet, 24" RCP - 217' feet, 6" SSD - 1445' feet.

The length of the drain due to the changes described above is now 4,448 feet.

The non-enforcement was approved by the Board at its meeting on December 12, 1988 and recorded under instrument #8826587.

The bond or letter of credit from Meritor, number 2781695685-02675, dated December 2, 1987, in the amount of \$50,590.00, was released February 3, 1993.

I recommend the Board approve the drains construction as complete and acceptable.

Sincerely,

Kenton C. Ward,

Hamilton County Surveyor

KCW/slm

Project: MORSE LANDING SEC. 4

Structure:	T.C.:	I.E.:	Pipe:	Length:	Original Plans:	Difference:
455	834.40	827.04				<u> </u>
460		826.47	15 "	148'		
460		826.27	<del>                                     </del>	1.40		
461	835,60		18"	155'	/	
461	835.60	825.08				
462	834.90	824.30	18"	140'	/	
462	834.90	824.14		7		
464	828.80		18"	137'		
464	828,80					
467	පි29.70	821.68	18"	105'	/	
467	829.70	821.48				
468	824.10	819.38	1811	125'	V	
482	837,0	824.10				
481	837.50	831.81	12"	125'	<b>√</b>	
481	837.50	831.81				
474	835.85	832.54	12"	501	V	
- 474	835,85	832.2 <b>\$</b>				
473	835.95	830.0J	[2"	31'	/	<u> </u>
6" SSD Streets:					6" SSD Lots:	·
				_	171-175	265'
				1	166-168	190'
				J	169-170	85'
					236-239	1801
				V	176-180	365'
				~	181-185	3401
Total:					Total:	1445 '
RCP Pipe Totals:						
	ļ					
					Other Drain:	
					**************************************	
	Total Lei	nath of D	rain:	·		

Project: Morse Landing Sec 4

Structure:	T.C.:	I.E.:	Pipe:	Length:	Original Plans:	Difference
473	825.95	829.98	I			T
472		821.54	12."	)2Z '	/	
472	825,30		12	24	<u> </u>	
468	824.10		1511	150'		
468	844.10	819,23	1 4-1	130		
469		818,81	18"	12'	/	<u> </u>
469		818.53		12	<i>y</i>	
476		818.14		- 11		
470		B18,12	70	261		
471	820.0	815,47	18"	501		
471	820,0			30		
UNDER H. O disharge		811.05 805.85		150'		
UNDER H, U AISHVEE		803.03	10	130		
475	820.09	811.07				
474	822.29	817.02	24"	20'		
476	822.29			20		
471	8 22.02			47'		
S" SSD Streets:	02.0	Office	0.7	77	6" SSD Lots:	<u> </u>
Total:					Total:	
RCP Pipe Totals:						
						<u> </u>
					Other Drain:	
					- III WINIII	
						<u>.                                    </u>

Project: MORSE LANDING SEC. 4

Structure:	T.C.:	I.E.:	Pipe:	Length:	Original Plans:	Difference:
477	822.02	815.05				<u> </u>
ENDSEC. 47B	-	815.05	24"cmp	85'	r Reported as Ref	
480	832,50	828.70			o reposed as co	
479	832.54		12"	31'	~	
479	832.59	827.52			1100	
- END SEC. 451		820,94	12"cmp	451	/	
458	833.81	828.99				<del>-</del>
457	833,49	829.04	12"	301	✓	
457	853.49	829.05				
456	837.0	828.48	12"	50'	V	
456	837.6	828.23				
455	834.4	827,41	/z"	1121	✓	
10"CMP			10" Cmp	20'	FRM 8"CMP	
457	833.49	82 <u>9</u> ,0				
459	833.43	828.85	12"	<i>3</i> 0′	✓	
		<u> </u>				
6" SSD Streets:					6" SSD Lots:	
Total:					Total:	
RCP Pipe Totals:						
					Other Drain:	
	Total Ler	ngth of D	rain:			

Project: MURSE LANDING SEC. 4

Structure: T.C.: Length: Original Plans: Difference: I.E.; Pipe:

455	834.4	827.75	15,,	165'	/	
454	8 35.96 835.96		12"	31'		
<u>453</u> 454	835.98	830.39	4			
END SEC.	_	820,15	<i>₽</i> 4"	1501	Additional STR.	+1501
475	820.90	816.97				
465	8 29.02		1,51,	26'	~	
464	82 <b>8</b> ,80		1211	40'		
10 10 464 Profile 5 466	828.90 7	7				
4 62	834.90	824.92	12"	50'	~	
463	827,50	825,12				

6" SSD Streets:

	<del></del>				
	<del></del>				

Total:

Total:

1445' From page

**RCP Pipe Totals:** 

	- ·	,
12"	1088'	100
15"	108'	*
18"	900'	P
<u> </u>	a11'	1/2
		ĺ

Other Drain:	
36"CMP	235'
10" CmP	<i>2</i> 0'
24" CmP	8 <b>5</b> ′
Open Ditch	290'

**Total Length of Drain:** 









